

810 E 7TH
 PO Box 92
 EUREKA, KS 67045
 (620) 583-5561



Cement or Acid Field Report
 Ticket No. **3961**
 Foreman Russell McCreary
 Camp _____

Date	Cust. ID #	Lease & Well Number	Section	Township	Range	County	State	
6-19-18	1261	Nelson Janice 30-2N				Wilson	KS	
Customer River Rock Operating			Safety Meeting		Unit #	Driver	Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address 211 North Robinson STE 200					104	ALAN M		
City OKLAHOMA CITY			State OK		115	Kevin		
Zip Code 73102					114	JASON		
					141	DAVE		
					145	Zevi		

Job Type Longstring Hole Depth _____ Slurry Vol. 31 LEAD 15 TAIL Tubing _____
 Casing Depth 1234 Hole Size 7 7/8 Slurry Wt. 12.8 14 # Drill Pipe _____
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2 17 # Cement Left in Casing 20 Water Gal/SK _____ Other _____
 Displacement 28 1/2 Displacement PSI 500 # Bump Plug to 1,000 BPM 4

Remarks: Safety Meeting, Rig to 5 1/2 casing, BIPAC Circulation w/ 13 Bbl water mix + Pump 400 # Gel w/ Hull's Follow w/ 5 Bbl SPACER. Mix 100 SK's 60/40 Light w/ 6 # Gel 2 # Phenoseal @ 12.8 = 31 Bbl Slurry TAIL w/ 90 SK's Thickset cement w/ 2 # Phenoseal = 15 Bbl Slurry w yield 1.68 WASH OUT Pump + Line's Release 5 1/2 Latch Down Plug. Displace w/ 28 1/2 Bbl Fresh water final Pump PSI 500 # seat Latch Down @ 1,000 # check flow back no flow back. Close 5 1/2 IN O PSI. 6 Bbl cement Slurry to surface. Annulus stayed full of cement.
Job complete Thank you
Russ + Kevin

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C-102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C-107	45	Mileage	3.95	177.75
C-203	100	SK's 60/40 Pcmix	12.75	1275.00
C-206	500 #	Gel = 6 #	.20	100.00
C-208	200 #	Phenoseal = 2 # Per/SK	1.25	250.00
C-201	50	SK's Thickset cement	19.50	975.00
C-208	100 #	Phenoseal = 2 # Per/SK	1.25	125.00
C-206	400 #	Gel (Gel Flush Ahead)	.20	80.00
	40 #	Hull's	.45	18.00
	8.25	Tow Tow Mileage	mic x 2	690.00
	1	5 1/2 TOP Rubber Plug (Latch Down by customer)	70.00	70.00
	7	hr 80 Bbl Vac Trucks 3 1/2 hr EACH	85	595.00
	6,000	gallon City water	10 #/1000	60.00
				5,375.75
			- 5%	279.15
			Sales Tax	187.40
Authorization	<u>[Signature]</u>			Total
	Title			5304.00

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.